ORDERING INFORMATION
NJRC ICs are named by NJRC Naming Standard. Please order our ICs by their full names.
NJRC Naming Standard
1. SILICON  IC
1.1 Bipolar : standard  Example : NJM 4558 M - A (T1)
                 1    2  3  4  5
Item 1  Classification of items
NJM ---- Bipolar monolithic IC

Item 7  Taping form
The taping form is shown by two or three-digit alphanumeric character in parentheses.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1.4  C-MOS : standard    Example  :  NJU 6408B FG1 – 00  ,   NJU 6391A E (T1)
                         1    2    3     4       1    2   3  5
Item 1  Classification of items
NJU ---- C-MOS IC ,   NJW ---- Bi-CMOS IC
Item 2  Part Number
                The name of product is shown by three-digit, four-digit or five-digit number and one capital alphabet ( series product
                only ).
Example : NJU6391A/91B/91C
In case of substantial modification of circuit or masks, one capital alphabet is added to the name.
Example : NJU6408 → NJU6408B
Item 3  Classification of Package
       The codes are names defined in NJRC.
Item 4  ROM Code, Title, Option Code and Screening Option
LCD Controller Driver : ROM code is shown by two-digit alphanumeric character after a hyphen.
Melody IC         : Title of the melody is shown by two-digit capital alphabet after a hyphen.
Micro Controller  : Option code is shown by three-digit alphanumeric character after a hyphen.
Screening Product : Screening level is shown by one capital alphabet after a hyphen.
Item 5  Taping Form
Code Package name Note
 C Chip
 CT Chip(Scribed wafer)
 CL Bump chip  Bump height : 15µm
 CJ Bump chip  Bump height : 25µm
 CH Bump chip Bump height : 45µm
 D X DIP DIP is shown by only “D” or “D” with one-digit number(mold size or lead shape).
 DL TO-252(EIAJ type)
 DL1 TO-252(JEDEC type)
 E X EMP EMP is shown by only “E” or “E” with one-digit number(mold size or lead shape).
 F TO-220F(3,4,5,7pin )
 FL TO-220F(4,5,7pin)
Forming type
 F X MTP,SC-88A MTP or SC-88 is shown by only “F” or “F” with one-digit number.
F∆X QFP,PLCC QFP or  PLCC  is shown by “F” with one capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit number
(lead length and forming).
G∆X SOP SOP is shown by “G” with one capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit number
(lead pitch).
H XX TCP TCP is shown by “H” with two-digit number (circuit pattern and material).
T XX COF COF is shown by “T” with two-digit number (circuit pattern and material).
SDIP
SIP-8
 L
TO-92
 M DMP
R∆X
VSP, TVSP VSP or TVSP is shown by only “R” or “R” with one- capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit
number (lead pitch).
Brank TO-220(3pin)
T∆X TO-220(5pin) TO-220(5pin) is shown by only “T” or “T” with one- capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit
number (lead pitch).
 U SOT-89
V∆X SSOP SSOP is shown by only “R” or “R” with one- capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit number
(lead pitch).
 Symbol Packing Note
TX Adhesive carrier tape
TEX Emboss carrier tape
The taping form is shown by two or three-digit alphanumeric character in parentheses
ORDERING INFORMATION
1.5 LCD CONTROLLER DRIVER
  Example1  :  NJU 6408B FG1 - 00  ,     Example2  :  NJU 6678A CL - G - CT3
                     1    2    3    4                       1    2    3   4   5
Item 1  Classification of items
NJU ---- C-MOS IC
Item 2  Part Number
The name of product is shown by four-digit number, and one or two capital alphabet ( series product only ).
Example : NJU6678A/NJU6678B
In case of substantial modification of circuit or masks, one capital alphabet is added to the name.
Example : NJU6408 → NJU6408B
Item 3  Classification of Package
Note1: QFP package is shown by “F” with one capital alphabet (mold size) and one-digit number (lead length and
forming).
Note2: Bumped-chip is shown by “C” with one capital alphabet (bump height).
 Bump Height)  15µm  :CL
    17.5µm :CJ
    25µm  :CH
Note3: TCP is shown by “H” with two-digit number (taping form).
Example : NJU6678AH02
Note4: COF is shown by “T” with two-digit number (taping form).
Example : NJU6678AT01
Item 4  ROM Version
The ROM version is shown by two-digit number after a hyphen.
Item 5  Chip Thickness
The Chip Thickness is shown by one capital alphabet after a hyphen.